Koneru L.akshmaiah Education Foundation
(Category -1, Deemed to be University estd, u/s. 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

Accredited by NAAC as "A++ <=Approved by AICTE < IS0 21001:2018 Certified

(@

()
;‘umHHHu j Campus: Green Fields, Vaddeswaram - 522 302, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA
VR T g Phone No. +91 8645 - 350 200; www.klel.ac In; www.klef.edu.in; www kluniversity.in

Admin Off: 29-36-38, Museum Read. Govemorpst, Vijayawada - 520 002. Ph: +91 - 866 - 3500122, 2576129

Ref: KLEF/SA/NSS/Events/2022-23 Date: 04-11-2022

Orders of the Vice-Chancellor dt. 04-11-2022
CIRCULAR

Sub: Conduction of Household Surveyon 05-11-2022 at Mellampudi Village — Reg.

Ref: Letter dt. 03-11-2022 from Mr. P.Srikanth Reddy, Program Coordinator,
KLEF NSS Cell and forwarded by Dean (Student Affairs).

ok ok

This is to inform that, National Service Scheme (NSS) of KLEF will be organizing the

“Household Survey” on 05-11-2022 at Mellampudi Village.

Event : Household Survey
Place : Mellampudi Village
Date : 05-11-2022

Timings :9:30 am to 01:30pm

All the NSS Unit-09 students should participate in the event, Buses start from NSS Cell

Indoor Stadium.

For Further information regarding the event contact Mr. P.Srikanth Reddy,
KLEF NSS Programme Coordinator, Mobile No: 8466011222, or Mr. P.Suresh,
Coordinator, NSS, Mobile No: 9493171719.

R

REGISTRAR _
Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation

(Deemed to be University)
Green Ficids, VADDESWARAM-622 302.
Guntur District Ansdhea Pradesh.




Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation
(Category -1, Deemed to be University estd. u/s. 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

HHH ¥ Accredited by NAAC as ‘A++' <+Approved by AICTE « ISO 21001:2018 Certified
It urll Campus: Green Fields, Vaddeswaram - 522 302, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA.
[ Phone No. +91 8645 - 350 200; www.klef.ac.in; www.klef.edu.in; www.kluniversity.in

Admin Off: 29-36-38, Museum Road, Governorpet, Vijayawada - 520 002. Ph: +91 - 866 - 3500122, 2576129

House Hold Survey-Analysis of Survey Data

Household Survey




Details of the Event:
Name of the Event :House hold survey
Date of the Event : 05-11-2022

Venue : Mellampudi
No.of Participants :Students:94Faculty/Staff:03

Objective:
The objective of the household survey conducted on November 5, 2022, in Mellampudi
Village was to gather detailed social and demographic statistics. This survey aimed to collect
comprehensive data on the village population, including age, gender, education levels, employment
status, income, health conditions, housing conditions, and access to basic amenities and
government services. By obtaining this information, the survey sought to understand the
community's socio-economic profile, identify their needs and challenges, and provide a foundation
for targeted development initiatives. The ultimate goal was to use the data to improve planning and
policy-making, enhance resource allocation, and support the overall well-being and development of
the villagers.
Description:
On November 5, 2022, KL Deemed to be University NSS Unit-09 (KL School of Architecture)
conducted a household survey in Mellampudi Village. Household surveys are a vital source of
social and demographic statistics for the village. While housing censuses also provide important
data, household sample surveys can investigate almost any population-based subject, offering a

flexible and powerful alternative for understanding social phenomena. These surveys help identify

the basic needs and daily challenges faced by each household. Historically, these surveys were

conducted manually with field scientists collecting data door-to-door, but modern approaches have

streamlined this process.

The survey had two primary components to ensure accurate information: the Household Roster and

the Questionnaire.

Household Roster: This section gathered specific information about each household.
Relationship to the head of the household

Age and gender of each member

Education level and literacy

Number of children and adults




Age groups of household members

Questionnaire: This section captured detailed individual information.
Identification of the head of the household

Marital status of household members

Personal information about marriage, children, and other aspects

The initiative was cherished and well-planned by Programme Officer Ar. Senthil Kumar P. The
NSS volunteers, supervised by faculty members Ar. Senthil Kumar P. and Ar. Harshitha, along
with coordinator Mr. P. Suresh, actively participated in this activity. The efforts of the volunteers,
all 4th-year students from the Architecture department, and the faculty members were appreciated
by Ar. V. Selvaraj, Principal of the School of Architecture; Ar. A. Priya, HoD of the School of
Architecture; Mr. P. Srikanth Reddy, Coordinator of KLEF NSS Cell; and Dr. Ch. Hanumantha
Rao, Dean of Student Affairs.

Outcome: The household survey conducted by KL Deemed to be University NSS Unit-09 (KL
School of Architecture) on November 5, 2022, in Mellampudi Village achieved its objective of
gathering comprehensive social and demographic statistics. The survey helped understand the basic
needs and challenges faced by the households, as well as track living standards, demographics, and

socio-economic aspects of each household.

The survey was structured into two components: the household roster and the questionnaire. The

household roster collected specific information such as relationships to the head of the household,

the age and gender of each member, education levels, and the number of children and adults in the

household. The questionnaire gathered detailed individual information, including marital status,

personal life details, marriage, and children.

Impact on Society :

The household survey in Mellampudi Village provided crucial insights into living conditions and
socio-economic challenges, enabling more effective community development planning. It raised
awareness among villagers and fostered active participation in development programs. The
initiative strengthened the bond between the university and the village, promoting trust and

collaboration.




Event Photos:

8 | 8P5 Map Camara B
3 K3 ops Map camers 3

gggfggﬁ”ﬂ;laﬁsz?::dph::g::;';'. India | ' Mellempudi, Andhra Pradesh, India
. i/ ; CJGG»5QM, Mellempudi, Andhra Pradesh 5223086, India
522305, India { 2 : Lat 16.426337°
& Lat 16.426129° ?-_ By Y Long 80.627397°
Long 80.627115° K - 056/11/22 10:33 AM GMT +05:30
05/11/22 10:26 AM GMT +05:30 "
wlose T TR, | o = =7

Students conducting house hold Sgrvey in Mellempudi villag

s |
£ - \ A / 3

Mellempudi, Andhra Pradesh, India
CJGH+JC2, Mellempudi, Andhra Pradesh 5223065, India

Lat 16.426877°
Long 80627725°
05/11/22 10:42 AM GMT +06:30




’ r \‘
3 e ¥, N Al -5
w2l B Sy —

i 2 523 L % 3 "3
Students conducting house hold Survey in villages on 05/11/22




Volunteers Data:

I

Nnnu- ()f lh(‘ vnlnlm‘a*!

ALL/\M SAl ‘-ll[l THANAY

T.PRAVEEN

SRIKARAM ADARSH

AMIRISETTY SA| NAGA PAVAN KUMAR

BOKKALA PRADEEP REDDY
CHENNU KOWSHIKA
(HlL/\KN'ATI HfMA NIMI YA

DASISONU KIRAN

()UUIKI YASASWINI
GANAPATHINE EDI IHARUN VARDHAN
G()GINTNI BHARATHI

(JUNL)IN’ALI | HARSHITHA
| K.CHANDRA KALPESWAR ACHARY
| KAMMARI SRAVANI

KELVIN JOMN BABU

KOLLIPARA CHANDANA

KOTHA LOHITH e

| KOVWURI MYTHILI

KU(HAMPUDI VlNLl LA DE Vi
KUMMARAKUNTA JASMINE MANOJA
KUNU NEERAJA

MSRI RV S NARASIMIHA
MACHUPAI LI VIAYA SIMHA REDDY
MADI REDDY KAVITHA REDDY

| M/‘\I IAMW\II MAMATHA DEVI

 MANEPALLI GEETHIKA PRIYA IYOTHI
M G.N. L ABHINA

MEKALA SIVA HASRITHA
"MOHAMMED YASEEN BAIG
MOTEPALLI KEERTHI SWAROOP
NNSSGYESESWI

NALLABOLU SRI VAMSI
PASUMARTHI V V5 MANIKANTA
PINNAMANENI MIRANMAI
PUTTETI POONTHA

RI DDY MOUNIKA

| TADIBOINA KRISHNA SAURABH
UPPALA SATYABHAMA

VELLANKI TEJASWINI

VENKATA SAI RAGHAVA BODDUPALLI
K. Kevin -".',‘.V!,’”,‘, 'blnr,_l)l

A Naga Pujitha

IH NO
2100010001
? |UUUH)U|4
2100010062
180160001
180160002
180160003
180160004
180160005
180160006
180160008
180160009
180160010
180160011
180160012
180160013
180160014
180160015
180160016
180160017
180160018
180160019
180160020
18016002 1
180160022
180160023
180160024
180160025
180160026
180160027
180160028
180160029
180160030
180160032
180160033
180160034
180160035
180160036
180160037
180160038

19016000 l
190160002

| BIOTECHNOLOGY

| BIOTECHNOLOGY |

180160039 |

Branch

~kB
s e N
Ir\ctw '~.€f\_‘
. N cacy e

. }'f.’\a,a«!‘ f
Hm_v&" A

BIOTECHNOLOGY

B.Arch
Il-/\uh
B.Arch
B.Arch
.Arch
B.Arch
B.Arc h
B, m( h

| JHeme
lf A A ‘x;v('\’

TOM AN

Bhod
B.Arch o laa—
~ B.Arch A el -an
“ Arch ( ."O\\JC\‘\(U

| B.Alfh .-Y,(,\A
B, Arch y
li /\r( h
B.Arch
B.Arch
B.Arch
B, Au h
B.Arch
I, /\r( h
B, Au h
B.Arch
I, Arrh
B /\l( Il
B.Arch
5, /\uh
B, Ar( h
13 /\th
i, /\u.h

Chrnn s

j‘)o’ R —

P A,
ﬂem
JvONh Q) EA

Ly
(N o 1A gy
|

[ i bed
\4*4'-\)'1 s

( /y:-/N
A b,b (} I

~h ’9
gm.y:c'kf")c")
\/‘./V‘”
vy
B/\r(h "'\ay\ﬂr..m’n
B.Arch 4 IYON P
BArch (G
B.Arch Plow s
ll./'\r(;.h. }/\)W“'*\--
B.Arch oA
B.ArCh G
s, Arrh A
B.Arch e
B.Arch P e




Pavani Sanjana
V. Suvarchala Varsha
. Monlca
Hansind
Visho Vardhan
U, Laxmi Sal Swetha
Ahamed Abuzar Ansarl
. Ml‘l"hllhl
hyed. Neelofor
Homanth Sanju
V. Girlsh Chandra Bose
K, Venkata Sai lny-'w.nr l(nddy
P, Ram Sagar Sal
Ayesha Tasneem Shalk
K. Sneha Krishna Satyaki
B, Kalyan Ratna Kumar
). Preet!
N, '7‘-\'N-lrl
S.Karthik
G, Geethlka
| P, Padma N.tLu Samaleswari
K. Asha Nandini
Atmakuri N LAS Srlya
d‘ Mvrh.mn
Suthar Mukesh
D, Naga ank.na ‘»rulhl
“policherla Vyxlm.lvi
”(h Auh.m.l
I K.mhlk
i, (..ny.lllnl
M. Sukanyn
5. Hasitha
M, Jayani
B, Sal Sree Manaswinl
Shaik Balaji |
MENDU SHIVANI
NANDINA SAI GAYATRI
KILARI SAI KAUSTUBHA
KUPPALA MAHATHI 5RI SAI DURGA
KUMMULA APARNA
DANDUGULA KAVYA LAXMI
THERMADAM GOWTHAM JOHAN
BHAVANA KONDUTI
BURLU KSHEERA SAHASRA
MEDICHERLA SURYA LAKSHMI SUPRIYA

2

190160003
190160004
190160005
')(”loﬂﬂ()h
190160007
190160008
190160009
190160010
190160011
190160012
190160014
190160015
190160016
190160018
190160019
190160020
190160021
190160K)22
190160023
2000510001
2000510002

2000510003

2000510005
2000510006

2000510008

2000510009

2000510010

20005100132
2000510013

2000510014
2000510014

/O(JO 10017

20005 110019
2000510021

)(K)()‘) I()()??

2100510001

2100 )1()00)
2100510003

4100710004

210051000%
21005100006

Fd lUUJlUUU/A

2100510008
2100510009
2100510010

I Arch :

BACh
BArch
B, Arch
B.Arch
B.Arch
B Arch
B.Arch
3. Arch
B.Arch
B.Arch
3.Arch
B.Arch
B.Arch
B.Arch
B.Arch
B.Arch
BArch
B.Arch
B.Arch
B ;"\l'(-’-l
B.Arch
Arech
5.Arch
B.Arch
B, I\uh
B.Arch
H.ArCh
L Arch

A?_f.f\n:h

I Arch
.Arch
B.ATCh
Arch
B.ArCh
B, /\rch
I, /\uh
B.Arch
B.Arch
1A l|
B.Arch
B, Arch

B ArCh

“.Al'("l

B.Arch

Pearnrna

\J O b g
[Monas -
Vv
WAt

t'( ‘.‘ AL

41, &

B

\“(‘\uli(.‘r)
)OS CA L)

-,

: g],(q?/(.

Aol

1.

(/Lc,l(p.\
.",4;&0—«/- -
/(/:’\ M" I'".

G‘P ¢ 'Hm..k ,’f O,
 Pod ma,

Y )

€/ i

1\,\((,«' Lot
Y, l,ll Kz /\
Bk’
‘ \ fl*w‘
p. O A
%,d"l,w
(e oty
Sn\-.- aV e
Lﬂ\

’((-' \.pk\‘(\

et

£ A

polgf

< \kug\

'(w“" (A

oS Y K

2nd

‘ A.r orwa

Loase mnad
(_‘-}\c)l_»x L-On

(: :0'39\4\) "




[ VASIREDDY RISHIKESH VARMA [ 2100510011 |
| DEEPIKA KOLLA 2100510012

| EJARATHI HARINI 2100510013 | B.A

| KASAVARAJU. V. N. SAI SRI PALLAVI 2100510014 B.Arch

| YALAVARTHI SRI AMOGH 2100510015 B.Arch

| LALAM MAMATHA SAHITHI 2100510016 | B.Arch

| MUTHYALA SHRUTHI 2100510017 B.Arch
B.Arch

| PVSVSV AKANKSHA ; 2100510018
Ll

DASI VISHALKIRAN 2100510019

MENDADHALA THANUSRI 2100510020 BArch |

GEMBALI ANUHYA 2100510021 | B.Arch &“‘%
VEMURIKHYATHI 2100510022 BArch | j<of

GAYATHRI C ' 2100510023 B.Arch Guagorou”

. B.Arch-

|
‘
<
|
|
|
1
1
T

el )

p. SRIKANTH REDDY

) Co-ordinator
Q”H‘ Programme
¢ \ {’u Nati%nal Service Scheme

s Pragramme  Officer Koneru Lakshmaiah Ecr!:‘xcasﬁOﬂ F%undation
] Vaddeswaram,
KLEF NSS Cell.




