

Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation

(Category -1, Deemed to be University estd. u/s. 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

Accredited by NAAC as 'A++' Approved by AICTE \$ ISO 21001:2018 Certified Campus: Green Fields, Vaddeswaram - 522 302, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA, Phone No. +91 8645 - 350 200; www.klef.ac.in; www.klef.edu.in; www.kluniversity.in Admin Off: 29-36-38, Mušeum Road, Governorpet, Vijayawada - 520 002, Ph; +91 - 866 - 3500122, 2576129

Ref: KLEF/SA/NSS/Events/2022-23

Date: 04-11-2022

Orders of the Vice-Chancellor dt. 04-11-2022 <u>CIRCULAR</u>

Sub: Conduction of Household Surveyon 05-11-2022 at Mellampudi Village – Reg.

Ref: Letter dt. 03-11-2022 from Mr. P.Srikanth Reddy, Program Coordinator, KLEF NSS Cell and forwarded by Dean (Student Affairs).

This is to inform that, National Service Scheme (NSS) of KLEF will be organizing the "Household Survey" on 05-11-2022 at Mellampudi Village.

Event

: Household Survey

Place

: Mellampudi Village

Date

: 05-11-2022

Timings

: 9:30 am to 01:30pm

All the NSS Unit-09 students should participate in the event, Buses start from NSS Cell Indoor Stadium.

For Further information regarding the event contact Mr. P.Srikanth Reddy, KLEF NSS Programme Coordinator, Mobile No: 8466011222, or Mr. P.Suresh, Coordinator, NSS, Mobile No: 9493171719.

REGISTRAR

REGISTRAR
Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation

(Deemed to be University)
Green Fields, VADDESWARAM-522 302.
Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh.





Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation (Category -1, Deemed to be University estd. u/s. 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

Accredited by NAAC as 'A++' ❖Approved by AICTE ❖ ISO 21001:2018 Certified Campus: Green Fields, Vaddeswaram - 522 302, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh, INDIA. Phone No. +91 8645 - 350 200; www.klef.ac.in; www.klef.edu.in; www.kluniversity.in Admin Off: 29-36-38, Museum Road, Governorpet, Vijayawada - 520 002. Ph: +91 - 866 - 3500122, 2576129

House Hold Survey-Analysis of Survey Data



Household Survey

Details of the Event:

Name of the Event :House hold survey

Date of the Event : 05-11-2022

Venue : Mellampudi

No. of Participants :Students:94Faculty/Staff:03

Objective:

The objective of the household survey conducted on November 5, 2022, in Mellampudi Village was to gather detailed social and demographic statistics. This survey aimed to collect comprehensive data on the village population, including age, gender, education levels, employment status, income, health conditions, housing conditions, and access to basic amenities and government services. By obtaining this information, the survey sought to understand the community's socio-economic profile, identify their needs and challenges, and provide a foundation for targeted development initiatives. The ultimate goal was to use the data to improve planning and policy-making, enhance resource allocation, and support the overall well-being and development of the villagers.

Description:

On November 5, 2022, KL Deemed to be University NSS Unit-09 (KL School of Architecture) conducted a household survey in Mellampudi Village. Household surveys are a vital source of social and demographic statistics for the village. While housing censuses also provide important data, household sample surveys can investigate almost any population-based subject, offering a flexible and powerful alternative for understanding social phenomena. These surveys help identify the basic needs and daily challenges faced by each household. Historically, these surveys were conducted manually with field scientists collecting data door-to-door, but modern approaches have streamlined this process.

The survey had two primary components to ensure accurate information: the Household Roster and the Questionnaire.

Household Roster: This section gathered specific information about each household.

Relationship to the head of the household

Age and gender of each member

Education level and literacy

Number of children and adults

Educational status of children

Age groups of household members

Questionnaire: This section captured detailed individual information.

Identification of the head of the household

Marital status of household members

Personal information about marriage, children, and other aspects

The initiative was cherished and well-planned by Programme Officer Ar. Senthil Kumar P. The NSS volunteers, supervised by faculty members Ar. Senthil Kumar P. and Ar. Harshitha, along with coordinator Mr. P. Suresh, actively participated in this activity. The efforts of the volunteers, all 4th-year students from the Architecture department, and the faculty members were appreciated by Ar. V. Selvaraj, Principal of the School of Architecture; Ar. A. Priya, HoD of the School of Architecture; Mr. P. Srikanth Reddy, Coordinator of KLEF NSS Cell; and Dr. Ch. Hanumantha Rao, Dean of Student Affairs.

Outcome: The household survey conducted by KL Deemed to be University NSS Unit-09 (KL School of Architecture) on November 5, 2022, in Mellampudi Village achieved its objective of gathering comprehensive social and demographic statistics. The survey helped understand the basic needs and challenges faced by the households, as well as track living standards, demographics, and socio-economic aspects of each household.

The survey was structured into two components: the household roster and the questionnaire. The household roster collected specific information such as relationships to the head of the household, the age and gender of each member, education levels, and the number of children and adults in the household. The questionnaire gathered detailed individual information, including marital status, personal life details, marriage, and children.

Impact on Society:

The household survey in Mellampudi Village provided crucial insights into living conditions and socio-economic challenges, enabling more effective community development planning. It raised awareness among villagers and fostered active participation in development programs. The initiative strengthened the bond between the university and the village, promoting trust and collaboration.

Event Photos:



Students conducting house hold Survey in Mellempudi village on 05/11/22

Google

Mellempudi, Andhra Pradesh, India CJGH+JC2, Mellempudi, Andhra Pradesh 522305, India Lat 16.426877°

Long 80.627725° 05/11/22 10:42 AM GMT +05:30





Students conducting house hold Survey in villages on 05/11/22

Volunteers Data:

S.NO	Name of the volunteer	ID N	10	Branch	
1	ALLAM SAI SREE THANAY		2100010001	BIOTECHNOLOGY	-LB
2	T.PRAVEEN		2100010014	BIOTECHNOLOGY	POLONCEM
3	SRIKARAM ADARSH		2100010062	BIOTECHNOLOGY	Advah.
4	AMIRISETTY SAI NAGA PAVAN KUMAR	3	180160001	B.Arch	Nagon
5	BOKKALA PRADEEP REDDY	N	180160002	B.Arch	poradoet.
6	CHENNU KOWSHIKA		180160003	B.Arch	Kunshe
7	CHILAKAPATI HEMA NIMISHA		180160004	B.Arch	Hema.
8	DASI SONU KIRAN		180160005	B.Arch	yearnesnin
9	DUDIKI YASASWINI		180160006	B.Arch	, e
10	GANAPATHINEEDI THARUN VARDHAN	1	180160008	B.Arch	Tooluh.
11	GOGINENI BHARATHI		180160009	B.Arch	Bhalf.
12	GUNDLAPALLI HARSHITHA		180160010	B.Arch	hous he
13	K.CHANDRA KALPESWAR ACHARY		180160011	B.Arch	Actony
14	KAMMARI SRAVANI		180160012	B.Arch	Savara
15	KELVIN JOHN BABU		180160013	B.Arch	-soh-
16	KOLLIPARA CHANDANA		180160014	B.Arch	Chu
17	KOTHA LOHITH		180160015	B.Arch	Dorlish-
18	KOVVURI MYTHILI		180160016	B.Arch	mule
19	KUCHAMPUDI VINEELA DEVI		180160017	B.Arch	pori
20	KUMMARAKUNTA JASMINE MANOJA		180160018	B.Arch	manera.
21	KUNU NEERAJA		180160019	B.Arch	Deven
22	M SRI R V S NARASIMHA		180160020	B.Arch	Noorayimha
23	MACHUPALLI VIJAYA SIMHA REDDY		180160021	B.Arch	- sind
24	MADI REDDY KAVITHA REDDY		180160022	B.Arch	Iravite.
25	MALLAMPATI MAMATHA DEVI		180160023	B.Arch	
26	MANEPALLI GEETHIKA PRIYA JYOTHI		180160024	B.Arch	dipolo
27	M G.N. L ABHIJNA		180160025	B.Arch	sinharo. Havitu Hollie Ablya AB
28	MEKALA SIVA HASRITHA		180160026	B.Arch	AB
29	MOHAMMED YASEEN BAIG		180160027	B.Arch	PB
30	MOTEPALLI KEERTHI SWAROOP		180160028	B.Arch	swaroop.
31	N N S S G YESESWI		180160029	B.Arch	yehr
32	NALLABOLU SRI VAMSI		180160030	B.Arch	varry
33	PASUMARTHI V V S MANIKANTA		180160032	B.Arch	Manikanta
34	PINNAMANENI HIRANMAI		180160033	B.Arch	Hirannu
35	PUTTETI POOJITHA		180160034	B.Arch	Cossa
36	REDDY MOUNIKA		180160035	B.Arch	plounita
37	TADIBOINA.KRISHNA SAURABH		180160036	B.Arch	Kowhie
38	UPPALA SATYABHAMA		180160037	B.Arch	garya
39	VELLANKI TEJASWINI		180160038	B.Arch	Jug .
40	VENKATA SAI RAGHAVA BODDUPALLI		180160039	B.Arch (Bam.
41	K.Kevin Shyam Singh		190160001	B.Arch	pwich-
42	A. Naga Pujitha		190160002	B.Arch	purion-

43	K. Pavani Sanjana	190160003	B.Arch	Povorsi
44	V. Suvarchala Varsha	190160004	B.Arch	vargher
45	S. Monica	190160005	B.Arch	Mames
46	B. Hansini	190160006	B.Arch	therein
47	K. Vishnu Vardhan	190160007	B.Arch	vecel
48	U. Laxmi Sai Swetha	190160008	B.Arch	Remon
49	A. Ahamed Abuzar Ansari	190160009	B.Arch	4 my
50	B. Meghana	190160010	B.Arch	night
51	Syed. Neelofor	190160011	B.Arch	good
52	Hemanth Sanju	190160012	B.Arch	-NB
53	V. Girish Chandra Bose	190160013	B.Arch	- Utanirich
54	K, Venkata Sai Tejeswar Reddy	190160015	B.Arch	7 ejeswer
55	P. Ram Sagar Sai	190160016	B.Arch	(1)
56	Ayesha Tasneem Shaik	190160018	B.Arch	Stuck
57	K. Sneha Krishna Satyaki	190160019	B.Arch	need your
58	B. Kalyan Ratna Kumar	190160020	B.Arch	P.D
59	J. Preeti	190160021	B.Arch	nuch
60	S. Eswar	190160022	B.Arch	Curum Jenthuk Goethilea
61	S.Karthik	190160023	B.Arch	zanthele
62	G. Geethika	2000510001	B.Arch	Geethilea
63	P. Padma Naga Samaleswari	2000510002	B.Arch	Podma
64	K. Asha Nandini	2000510003	B.Arch	AB
65	Atmakuri N L A S Sriya	2000510005	B.Arch	Sunfte
66	S. Meghana	2000510006	B.Arch	parte putet
67	Suthar Mukesh	2000510008	B.Arch	mute!
68	D. Naga Venkata Sruthi	2000510009	B.Arch	and shalf
69	Policherla Vyshnavi	2000510010	B.Arch	. I chan
70	Ch. Archana	2000510012	B.Arch	- Somme
71 .	T. Karthik	2000510013	B.Arch	Kouthe
72	B.Gayathri	2000510014	B.Arch	Grayathou
73	M. Sukanya	2000510015	B.Arch	Sulcancia
74	S. Hasitha	2000510017	B.Arch	- solvanga
75	M. Jayani	2000510019	B.Arch	Jayin
76	B. Sai Sree Manaswini	2000510021	B.Arch	Manne
77	Shaik Balaji	2000510022	B.Arch	Balgi
78	MENDU SHIVANI	2100510001	B.Arch	Sham.
79	NANDINA SAI GAYATRI	2100510002	B.Arch	Carrie
80	KILARI SAI KAUSTUBHA	2100510003	B.Arch	KOUSTEHA
81	KUPPALA MAHATHI SRI SAI DURGA	2100510004	B.Arch	Sel
82	KUMMULA APARNA	2100510005	B.Arch	Apcoma
83	DANDUGULA KAVYA LAXMI	2100510006	B.Arch	Laxmi
84	THERMADAM GOWTHAM JOHAN	2100510007	B.Arch	Goutham
85	BHAVANA KONDUTI	2100510008	B.Arch	L atter
86	BURLU KSHEERA SAHASRA	2100510009	B.Arch	Spihart
87	MEDICHERLA SURYA LAKSHMI SUPRIYA	2100510010	B.Arch	Donger

88	VASIREDDY RISHIKESH VARMA	2100510011	B.Arch	
89	DEEPIKA KOLLA	2100510012	B.Arch	
90	EJJARATHI HARINI	2100510013	B.Arch	
91	KASAVARAJU. V. N. SAI SRI PALLAVI	2100510014	B.Arch	
92	YALAVARTHI SRI AMOGH	2100510015	B.Arch	5
93	LALAM MAMATHA SAHITHI	2100510016	B.Arch	
94	MUTHYALA SHRUTHI	2100510017	B.Arch	
95	P V S V S V AKANKSHA	2100510018	B.Arch	
96	DASI VISHAL KIRAN	2100510019	B.Arch	
97	MENDADHALA THANUSRI	2100510020	B.Arch	-
98	GEMBALI ANUHYA	2100510021	B.Arch	
99	VEMURI KHYATHI	2100510022	B.Arch	
100	GAYATHRI C	2100510023	B.Arch	

Sould fromini
Sould fromini
Sould Sould from South from town from the forman from town from the from t

Programme Officer KLEF NSS Cell. P. SRIKANTH REDDY
Programme Co-ordinator
National Service Scheme
Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation
Vaddeswaram, 522503

Dean (Student Affairs)
Konen Lakshmaiah Education Foundation
(Deemed to be University)
Great Control (ARAM-322502,
Gui Law, Anunca Prodesh.